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PROGRAMME

1. CALL TO ORDER President Ben Yu

2. INVOCATION & PAMBANSANG AWIT Audio Visual Presentation

3. OBJECT OF ROTARY & THE FOUR-WAY TEST .Audio Visual Presentation

4. THE ROTARY HYMN

DINNER
5. SERVICE PROJECTS HIGHLIGHTS

Audio Visual Presetation

........President Ben Yu

6. PRESENTATION OF ROTARIAN AWARD President Ben Yu

7. ROTARY MATTERS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS President Ben Yu

8. RESPONSE & ADJOURNMENT President Ben Yu

Fellowship Continues
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" Club of Singapore We

“After a 6-year hiatus,
HORIZON is back! This is

our first digital edition and
we hope it continues to
Inspire and connect our
members. Here’ to a new
chapter of engaging content

and shared stores”

Ben Yu

President, RY 2024-2025
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THE FOUR-WAY TEST

Of the things we think, say or do:

| 1 Is it the TRUTH?

ﬂ 2 Is it FAIR to all concerned?

. 3 Will it build GOODWILL and BETTER FRIENDSHIPS?

| 4 4. Will it be BENEFICIAL to all?

THE OBJECT OF ROTARY

The Object of Rotary is to encourage and foster the ideal of service as a basis of
worthy enterprise and, in particular, to encourage and foster:

FIRST The development of acquaintance as an opportunity for service;

High ethical standards in business and professions; the recognition of the
SECOND worthiness of all useful occupations; and the dignifying of each Rotarian’s
- occupation as an opportunity to serve society;

THIRD The application of the ideal of service in each Rotarian's personal,
SRR business, and community life;

FORTH The advancement of international understanding, goodwill, and peace
S through a world fellowship of business and professional persons united
in the ideal of service.

GUIDING PRINCIPLES OF ROTARY
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Donation of School supplies
to Tipolo Elementary School
A joint project with rotary club of
Gyeongju Central, we donate 270
sets of elementary school supplies
to grade one pupils

SR ZER2I3630IF T
TIPOLO =S5t
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ACROSS THE BORDER

International Projects in South Korea

RC Cebu West a Joint Project outside the Philippine . Donation of
Goods worth 2 Million Korean Won (DONATION TO YONGGAN G
-DONG ADMINISTRATIVE WELFARE SHELTER and Donation
to DongBang Regional Children’s Center US$ 1000.00

27 2E2|3630XIF Q?é‘%iililgﬁ
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DONATION CEREMONY TO DONGBANG

REGIONAL CHILDREN’S CENTER IN THE MAGIC
OF ROTARY’
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18 HUN&ER

Club
Projects

Donation of used clothing and sack of rl::)
GasasaGugma.  (nomeforthe old ag:

Rotary

DONATION & TURNOVER OF SOLAR STREET
LAMP FOR SOS CHILDRENS VILLAGE,
TALAMBAN, CEBU

Bastaradyo, Cebu West

) o Rota ry . Rotary ‘Ru‘tary_
> V85PRO Club

spactatons

Wi TURN OVER CEREMORY
‘n‘ Swatts 6 UNITS CIGNUS, V85PRO DUAL 2 WAY RADIO
o TO BARANGAY SUBANGDAKU
@ 205, smcewonewe  “STRENGTHENING CONNECTIONS FOR PEACE: PEACEBUILDING AND
ﬁ:‘mn‘ A COMMUNICATION SUPPORT INITIATIVE e ToN

Cebu West

, Rotary. {@ %m

Donations. of food items to the fire victims in
sambag 2 Cebu city a joint pro]ect with CIM
Students Associat
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GIFTOF SIGHT

“Restoring vision, to bring light,
hope, and a brighter future to
those in need.”

glight, /[

“Restoring vision, to brin

d a brighter future to -
e a:‘hose in need.” | THEMAGIC
= = OF ROTARY.
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«Opening a World of

Sound and Possibility” HE‘MAGIC
" OF ROTARY
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«Opening a World of
_ Sound and Possibility”
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EJ ® Talibon Il Central Elementary School

Turn over Ceremony of One Unit
Comfort Room for Kindergarten
Classroom

Rotary

Club of Singapore We

| . - | & [ L4l Rotar Rotary Club of Cebu
C I u b » J £ ¥ Ge [T West
101 & | ) g 9o | 7
j o I nt - . Tumn over Ceremony of a Comfort Room
[ & 7 ‘
Projects

for Kindergarten
Talibon IT Central Elementary School
s (oo £ 0

tary school

J of One Unit
' dergarten
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Interact
Shs Ateneo de Cebu

TABOR HILLS 3

Medical and Dental Mission
October 12, 2024 brougnt to you by:

Rotary Glub of Wetro Ceby
Rotary Club of Cebu West
cebu Doctors Alumni Association

=6 Interact Club of Shs Ateneo de Gebu
b shs Ateneo de cebu PIA
u ( Rotaract ¢lub of Metro cebu
u u t
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DISEASE PREVENTION
AND TREATMENT

s
qj__) Mobile Medical, Dental and Optical Services

A flagship project of the Rotary Club of Metro Cebu

Project partners:
« Rotary Club of Cebu West
Hermanos Y Hermanas de Zamboanga
Sta. Rosa de Lima Parish community
Sta. Rosa de Lima Parish, Alcoy, Cebu
15 February 2025
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Projects ek
MEDICINE ., Opto Free
Ehp 1 0,00(1)*0._

SIBUGAY INTEGRATED SCHOOL @
s i)
i | ] i N # >
Es November 15, 2024

Donation of
100 school
supplies to
Sibugay
Integrated
School

LIST OF GRADUATES
A BEAUTY CARE NC Il
ELIHOOD TRAINING BATCH A (AM)
alisay City Livelihood Training and Assessment Center

D ASSESSMENT CENTER 2
1. ADLAWAN, GLADYSS N.
2. AMANANCE, MEDALIZA B.
3. BACUS, MISSIELS.
4. BARA, JACQUELINE
5. CUEVA, NORIVELT.
6. DELIGUER, HEARTZEL B.
7. DOBLADOS, AILEEN
8. LANOJAN, ALEJA A.
9. LASOLA, STAR SANDE A.
LITORJA, REMEDIOS P.

BEAUTY CARE TRAINING

Projects gzt

ﬂ[)’. Ben Yu (Pres. of Rotary Club Cebu West)
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Cebu West Gyeongju Central ///

u u \\\
District Rotary {5 Amemge  Rotary gt (@,

Club

Grant CHAIRS OF PROGRESS:
ENHANCING EDUCATION THROUGH

Projects COMFORT

JOINTLY FUNDED BY ROTARY D3860 DISTRICT GRANT RY 2024-25

® 3D 89

MATIRNAL AND
BASIC EDUCATION o NATH
ACY

BONBON NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

CHAIRS OF PROGRESS:
DONATION OF STUDENT
ARMCHAIRS

Rotary

Club of Cebu West

JOINTLY FUNDED BY ROTARY D3860 DISTRICT GRANT RY2024-25
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District CHAIRS OF PROGRESS:
Grant ENHANCING EDUCATION THROUGH

. MF T
Projects i ks

JOINTLY FUNDED BY ROTARY D3860 DISTRICT GRANT RY 2024-25
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BONBON NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

CHAIRS OF PROGRESS:
DONATION OF STUDENT
ARMCHAIRS

Rotary Rotary

Club of Cebu West Club of Gyeongju Central

prad.

OF ARMCHAIRS FOR
SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

from

ROTARY CLUB OF CEBU WEST

Bonbon National High School
November 20, 2024
Venue: Bonbon SHS Building
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GIFT OF -

RCIUD of Cebuaest s

GIFTOF SIGHT
“Restoring vision, to bring light,
hope, and a brighter future to
o those in need.”
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lay of June 2025
rsary & Club Induction

Attested by:

ING SY
Club Secretary

\/

;"v . AGIC
OF ROTARY

PLAQUE OF GRATITUDE

Presented to:
PP DR. Bienvenido C. Cimafranca

SERVICE

ABOVE SELF

A% | NATURE'S
Rotary{5ici | sPRING

Club of Cebu West "+

Your Philanthropic
g support and uplifts
need

PLAQUE OF GRATITUDE

Presented to:

PP Oscar Chua
SOy
<«
5,
SERVICE

ABOVE SELF

SERVIC ABOVE SELF




THE

/" OF ROTARY

ROTARIAN OF THE YEAR

RY 2024 - 2025
Presented to:

ROTARY INTERNATIONAL

Rotary Club of Cebu West
District 3860, Club # 17017

ROTARIAN
OF THE YEAR
Presented To
ALVIN U. TAN
Past President
SERVICE ABOVE SELF

of your service,
and commitment to the ideals of Rotary.

Your unwavering support and tireless efforts have
made a on our and beyond.

ROTARY CLUB OF CEBU WEST

Given this 11" day of June 2025
during the 63rd Anniversary & Club Induction
at Citysport Club, Cebu City, Philippines

é’-z"-— e Am:redby-ézy
on€sy

BEN YU
President, RY 2024-25 Club Secretary

In

Rotary

Club of Cebu West

" THE MAGIC
OF ROTARY

ROTARY INTERNATIONAL
Rotary Club of Cebu West
District 3860, Club # 17017

Present this Plaque of

APPRECIATION

PHILIPPINE SPRING
WATER RESOURCES, INC.

NATURE’S
SPRING @ "

4

P ond commitment as partner of the
ROTARY CLUB OF CEBU WEST

children and indigents with medical needs.
you

Given this 11" day of June 2025
during the 63rd Anniversary & Club Induction
at Citysport Club, Cebu City, Philippines

=Tt - — Autested by:

BEN YU NG SY
President, RY 2024-25 Club Secretary

MATERNAL AND
CHILD HEALTH

SERVIC ABOVE SELF




PRESIDENT BEN YU

SECRETARY/PN FETONG SY VP/PE ANDREW JIMENEZ

TREASURER PP ALVIN TAN

SERVIC ABOVE SELF



PAST PRESIDENTS

MARIANO ILANO, JR.
MARCELO FERNAN
JOSEFINO ALMENDRAS
JOSE CAVAN

AGUSTIN CLIMACO
RAMON ARCENAS
PTOLOMEO MEDALLE
MARIO CRUZ
CRISTOBAL ESPINA
GERNONIMO STA. ANA
CESAR ESTALILLA
JOSE LARDIZABAL

POTENCIANO LARRAZABAL,JR

BEN DE LEON

RAMON LOPEZ

FLOR ALABANO
EDGARDO GAANAN JR.
ANTONIO QUISUMBING
DELFIN ORDONEZ
TEODORO FLORES
JACINTO MENDEZ
JOSE MA. LUIS CUPIN
SABINO DAPAT
MARGARITO REDONA
JOHNNY DE TAGLE
ORLANDO PINGKIAN
CARLOS SANTOS
RUBEN ALMENDRAS

RENATO DYCHANGCO, JR.

ISIDRO CANIZARES
RAFAEL ZULUAGA
JOHNNY SIAO

RAYMOND PATUASI
OMAR MAXWELL ESPINA
EXPEDITO BOLLOZOS
FRANCIS ONGLATCO
MAXWELL AHYONG
OSCAR CHUA

RONALD ANTHONY MEDALLE

ANDREW CHING
NONITO NARVASA
WILTON UYKINGTIAN
MARK YANG

1962-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06

CAMILO CENIZA

PHILIP TAN

JIMMY LAO

ROMEO DY PICO

JOHN PAGES

LENTON BELTRAN

ALVIN TAN

ROBERT LOUIS YAP
BIENVENIDO CIMAFRANCA
FRITZ QUINANOLA
VICENTE VOSOTROS
JOHNSON DY

ENRIQUE G FARRARONS
ALVIN OLALO

FRANCIS BORROMEO
CARLO SUAREZ

ALBERT NUNEZ

RUEL DIHIANSAN

SERVICE ABOVE SELF

2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2021-23
2023-24
2024-25
2025-26
2026-27
2027-28
2028-29



